
State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

Charles Risdall, Len Dozier, and John Risdall,
in his capacity as personal representative of
the Estate of Mary Risdall,

Respondents,

v.

Christopher C. Brown and funeral.com, inc.,

Appellants.

RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF AND APPENDIX

Kay Nord Hunt (#138289)
LOMMEN, NELSON, COLE &
STAGEBERG, P.A.
2000 IDS Center
80 South Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 339-8131

George E. Antrim, III, Esq. (#120534)
GEORGE E. ANTRIM III PLLC
201 Ridgewood Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55403
(612) 872-1313

Attorneys for Appellants

Scott D. Hillstrom (#15524X)
GUARDIAN LAW GROUP, LLC
527 Marquette Avenue
Suite 1800
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 332-8063

Peter A. Koller (#150459)
MOSS & BARNETT, P.A.
4800 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 877-5302

Daniel J. Morrissey
GONZAGA UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF LAW
Box 3528
Spokane, WA 99220-3528
(509) 323-3693

Attorneys for Respondents

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. DEFENDANTS CARRY A SUBSTANTIAL BURDEN OF PROOF	2
II. THE INTEGRATION DOCTRINE SEEKS TO PREVENT ISSUERS FROM AVOIDING ENFORCEMENT OF THE REGISTRATION STATUTES.....	3
III. ALL FIVE INTEGRATION FACTORS NEED NOT BE PRESENT	4
IV. DEFENDANTS SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED TO CONTRADICT THE STATEMENTS THEY CHOSE TO PUT IN PPM1 AND PPM2	5
V. THE DISTRICT COURT REACHED THE PROPER RESULT UNDER THE FIVE-FACTOR TEST	6
VI. VARIOUS AUTHORITIES CITED BY DEFENDANTS DO NOT PERSUASIVELY SUPPORT DEFENDANTS' POSITION.....	10
A. <i>SEC v. Ishopnotmarkup.com</i> Supports the District Court's Decision in the Present Case.....	10
B. Other Authorities Cited by Defendants Are Not Persuasive	12
CONCLUSION.....	14
INDEX TO APPENDIX	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	2
<i>Banbury v. Omnitrition Int'l, Inc.</i> , 533 N.W.2d 876 (Minn. Ct. App. 1995)	6
<i>Barrett v. Triangle Mining Corp.</i> , 1976 U.S. Dist Lexis 16883, Fed. Sec. L. rep. (CCH) ¶ 95,438 (S.D.N.Y. 1976)	12
<i>Johnston v. Bumba</i> , 764 F. Supp. 1263 (N.D. Ill. 1991)	2
<i>Livens v. William D. Witter, Inc.</i> , 374 F. Supp. 1104 (D. Mass. 1974)	12
<i>Richie v. Paramount Pictures Corp.</i> , 544 N.W.2d 21 (Minn. 1996)	2
<i>Risdall v. Brown-Wilbert, Inc.</i> , 753 N.W.2d 723 (Minn. 2008)	1, 2, 3
<i>SEC v. Cavanagh</i> , 1 F. Supp. 2d 337 (S.D.N.Y. 1998)	4
<i>SEC v. Continental Tobacco Co.</i> , 463 F.2d 137 (5th Cir. 1972)	2
<i>SEC v. Dunfee</i> , [1966-67 Transfer Binder] Fed. Sec L. Rep. (CCH) ¶ 91,970 (W.D. Mo. 1966)	13
<i>SEC v. Ishopnomarkup.com</i> , 2007 WL 2782748 (E.D.N.Y.)	<i>passim</i>
<i>SEC v. Murphy</i> , 626 F.2d 633 (9th Cir. 1980)	4
<i>SEC v. Ralston Purina</i> , 346 U.S. 119 (1953)	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

STATUTES

Minn. Stat. 80A.01 (a) and (b).....	5
Minn. Stat. § 302A.401	8, 13
Minn. Stat. § 80A.23	3
15 U.S.C. § 77l(a)(1).....	3
15 U.S.C. § 78j(b)	5

RULES

PAGE

17 C.F.R. 240.10b-5	5
17 CFR 230.502(a).....	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

American Bar Association, <i>Integration of Securities Offerings: Report of the Task Force on Integration by the Committee on Federal Regulation of Securities</i> 41. Bus. Law. 595. (1986).....	13
